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DECLARATION OF BALTAZAR MALDONADO IN SUPPORT OF THE CITY OF CALABASAS’S REPLY 

BRIEF 
 

PROOF OF SERVICE 
City of Calabasas v. County of Los Angeles & Los Angeles County 

Sanitation District No. 2  
LASC Case No. 25STCP00642 & Related Case 25STCP00671 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 
At the time of service, I was over 18 years of age and not a party to 

this action.  I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of 
California.  My business address is 3701 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 725, Los 
Angeles, CA 90010. 

On November 24, 2025, I served true copies of the following 
document(s) described as DECLARATION OF BALTAZAR 
MALDONADO IN SUPPORT OF THE CITY OF CALABASAS’ 
REPLY BRIEF  on the interested parties in this action as follows: 

SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST 
BY E-MAIL OR ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION:  I caused a 

copy of the document(s) to be sent from e-mail address 
dbranche@awattorneys.com to the persons at the e-mail addresses listed 
in the Service List.  I did not receive, within a reasonable time after the 
transmission, any electronic message or other indication that the 
transmission was unsuccessful. 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of 
California that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Executed on November 24, 2025, at Los Angeles, California. 
 
 
 

       

 
 Diane Branche 
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DECLARATION OF BALTAZAR MALDONADO IN SUPPORT OF THE CITY OF CALABASAS’S REPLY 

BRIEF 
 

SERVICE LIST 
 

City of Calabasas v. County of Los Angeles & Los Angeles County 
Sanitation District No. 2 LASC Case No. 25STCP00642 & Related 

Case 25STCP00671 
 
 
Dawyn R. Harrison, Esq.  
County Counsel  
Michael Simon, Esq.  
Assistant County Counsel, 
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNSEL  
648 Kenneth Hahn Hall of Administration 
500 West Temple Street  
Los Angeles, CA 90012-2713 
 
Email:  harrison@counsel.lacounty.gov 
             msimon@counsel.lacounty.gov  
 
Tel: (213) 974-1811  
Fax:  (213) 626-7446 

Attorneys for 
Defendant and 
Respondent 
COUNTY OF LOS 
ANGELES 

Deborah J. Fox  
Jenny L. Riggs  
Matthew B. Nazareth 
Cristina Talley 
Mark Desrosiers 
MEYERS NAVE  
707 Wilshire Blvd., 24th Floor  
Los Angeles, CA 90017  
 
Emails: dfox@meyersnave.com 

jriggs@meyersnave.com 
mnazareth@meyersnave.com 
ctalley@meyersnave.com 
mdesrosiers@meyersnave.com 

MNInternalCOLA-CityofCalabasas@meyersnave.com 
 
Tel: (213) 626-2906   
Fax:  (213) 626-0215  

Attorneys for 
Defendant and 
Respondent 
COUNTY OF LOS 
ANGELES 

  

mailto:mdesrosiers@meyersnave.com
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DECLARATION OF BALTAZAR MALDONADO IN SUPPORT OF THE CITY OF CALABASAS’S REPLY 

BRIEF 
 

SERVICE LIST 
 

City of Calabasas v. County of Los Angeles & Los Angeles County 
Sanitation District No. 2 LASC Case No. 25STCP00642 & Related 

Case 25STCP00671 
 
 
David C. Lee, Esq. 
Kasia Penn, Esq.  
NOSSAMAN LLP 
50 California Street, 34th Floor 
San Francisco, CA  94111 
Emails: dlee@nossaman.com 

 jlienau@nossaman.com 
kpenn@nossaman.com 
 

Marlene Wiman, Legal Assistant 
mwiman@nossaman.com 
 

Tel: (415) 398-3600 
Fax: (415) 398-2438 

Attorneys for Defendant and 
Respondent 
LOS ANGELES COUNTY 
SANITATION DISTRICT NO. 2 

Miguel A. Dager, Esq. 
Los Angeles County Counsel,  
500 W Temple St, 6th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90012-2719 
Email:   mdager@counsel.lacounty.gov 
 
Tel: (213) 974-8474 

Attorneys for Defendant and 
Respondent in Related Case 
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

Wesley G. Beverlin, Esq.  
Special Counsel 
LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & 
SMITH, LLP 
633 West 5th Street, Suite 4000 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Email: 
Wesley.Beverlin@lewisbrisbois.com 
 
Telephone:  (213) 680-5111 
Facsimile:   (213) 250-7900  

Attorneys for Defendant and 
Respondent 
LOS ANGELES COUNTY 
SANITATION DISTRICT NO. 2 

 
 

mailto:jlienau@nossaman.com
mailto:kpenn@nossaman.com
mailto:mwiman@nossaman.com

	Executed this 24th day of November, 2025, at _________, California.

